Election: 2005 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2005-04-11 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 56495
Ballots Cast: 15904

Voter Turnout: 28%

Active Precincts: 81

Precinct: SOMONAUK 2(Voter Turnout: 47% - Total Registered Voters: 469)

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK PRESIDENT

Candidate Name
KEVIN P. BROCKMAN
JAMES E. BLACK
Write-in

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK TRUSTEE

Candidate Name
DANIEL E. STAHL
ROBERT S. HANSON
MERLIN MILLIGAN
LARRY WERNER
RICHARD L. HAUSER
Write-in

Total Votes
133

79

0

Total Votes
178

139

131

97

65

0

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK TRUSTEE 2Y

Candidate Name
DENNIS A. FERGUSON
ANDREW GROMMES
Write-in

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP SUPERVISOR
Candidate Name

WILLIAM F. COULTRIP
Write-in

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP CLERK

Total Votes
140

74

0

Total Votes
218
0

Vote %
62.74
37.26

Vote %
29.18
22.79
21.48
15.9
10.66

Vote %
65.42
34.58

Vote %
100
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Candidate Name

CHRISTOPHER MORPHEY

Write-in

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP HWY COMM.

Candidate Name
DENNIS STAHL
Write-in

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP TRUSTEE

Candidate Name

DAVID STAHL
NORMAN J. ROGERS
CHARLES C. KESSLER
JERRY M. CRONIN
Write-in

Contest: MTA-5 SOMONAUK - VICTOR

Candidate Name
RON ADRIAN
Write-in

Contest: SOMONAUK LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Candidate Name
MICHAEL A. MAROSCIA
RITA POTTER

Write-in

Contest: ESR DEKALB

Candidate Name
THOMAS E. McCREA
LARRY FORSBERG
BT-THOMAS E. McCREA
BT-LARRY FORSBERG
Write-in

Total Votes
202
1

Total Votes
212
0

Total Votes
200

195

186

183

0

Total Votes
209
0

Total Votes
181

163

13

Total Votes
192

177

0

0

0

Vote %
99.51
0.49

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
26.18
25.52
24.35
23.95
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
50.7
45.66
3.64

Vote %
52.03
47.97
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Contest: SANDWICH SCHOOL DIST 430

Candidate Name

DALE H. HAMILTON
WILLLIAM L. CLEMONS
JOHN FRIEDERS
TERRI EICHELBERGER
Write-in

Incorporated Area
Unincorporated Area

Contest: SOMONAUK SCHOOL DIST 432

Candidate Name
CHRISTINA TUTTLE
LISA GUDMUNSON
ANN LAWRENCE
MICHAEL ALSTADT
Write-in
Unincorporated Area
Incorporated Area

Contest: WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLL

Candidate Name
KAREN L. COTTER
JAMES E. JIM PILMER
GREG DOBBINS
JAMES K. MICHELS
J.C. RENZETTI
Write-in

Total Votes

OO0 O0OOkFR kP

Total Votes
199
197
188
184

O O

Total Votes
149

114

105

101

52

0

Vote %
33.33
33.33
33.33
0

0
0
0

Vote %
25.88
25.62
24.45
23.93
0.13

0

0

Vote %
28.6
21.88
20.15
19.39
9.98

0
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