

---

**Election: 2005 Consolidated**

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County

Date: 2005-04-11 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 56495

Ballots Cast: 15904

Voter Turnout: 28%

Active Precincts: 81

**Precinct: SOMONAUK 2(Voter Turnout: 47% - Total Registered Voters: 469)**

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK PRESIDENT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KEVIN P. BROCKMAN	133	62.74
JAMES E. BLACK	79	37.26
Write-in	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DANIEL E. STAHL	178	29.18
ROBERT S. HANSON	139	22.79
MERLIN MILLIGAN	131	21.48
LARRY WERNER	97	15.9
RICHARD L. HAUSER	65	10.66
Write-in	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK TRUSTEE 2Y

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DENNIS A. FERGUSON	140	65.42
ANDREW GROMMES	74	34.58
Write-in	0	0

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP SUPERVISOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WILLIAM F. COULTRIP	218	100
Write-in	0	0

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP CLERK

---

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRISTOPHER MORPHEY	202	99.51
Write-in	1	0.49

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP HWY COMM.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DENNIS STAHL	212	100
Write-in	0	0

Contest: SOMONAUK TWP TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAVID STAHL	200	26.18
NORMAN J. ROGERS	195	25.52
CHARLES C. KESSLER	186	24.35
JERRY M. CRONIN	183	23.95
Write-in	0	0

Contest: MTA-5 SOMONAUK - VICTOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RON ADRIAN	209	100
Write-in	0	0

Contest: SOMONAUK LIBRARY TRUSTEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MICHAEL A. MAROSCIA	181	50.7
RITA POTTER	163	45.66
Write-in	13	3.64

Contest: ESR DEKALB

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
THOMAS E. McCREA	192	52.03
LARRY FORSBERG	177	47.97
BT-THOMAS E. McCREA	0	0
BT-LARRY FORSBERG	0	0
Write-in	0	0

---

Contest: SANDWICH SCHOOL DIST 430

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN FRIEDERS	1	33.33
DALE H. HAMILTON	1	33.33
WILLIAM L. CLEMONS	1	33.33
TERRI EICHELBERGER	0	0
Write-in	0	0
Incorporated Area	0	0
Unincorporated Area	0	0

Contest: SOMONAUK SCHOOL DIST 432

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRISTINA TUTTLE	199	25.88
LISA GUDMUNSON	197	25.62
ANN LAWRENCE	188	24.45
MICHAEL ALSTADT	184	23.93
Write-in	1	0.13
Unincorporated Area	0	0
Incorporated Area	0	0

Contest: WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KAREN L. COTTER	149	28.6
JAMES E. JIM PILMER	114	21.88
GREG DOBBINS	105	20.15
JAMES K. MICHELS	101	19.39
J.C. RENZETTI	52	9.98
Write-in	0	0